## 501872976 03/30/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kiyoshi KOHIYAMA	01/25/2012
Masakazu TAKAKUSU	01/26/2012
Kenichi WAKASUGI	01/30/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

Name:	FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR LIMITED	
Street Address:	2-10-23, Shin-Yokohama, Kohoku-ku	
City:	Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	222-0033	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13434611

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395 Phone: 202-857-6000

Email: dcipdocket@arentfox.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Arent Fox LLP

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.

PATENT REEL: 027964 FRAME: 0116 DP \$40,00 13434611

Address Line 2: Suite 400 Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	108391.00074			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Betsy Bai			
Total Attachments: 1 source=108391-00074_Assignment#page1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 027964 FRAME: 0117

# **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, N	lakahara-ku, Kaw	asaki-shi, Kanaç	gawa 211-8588 Japan
FUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR L 2-10-23, Shin-Yokohama, Koho		a-shi, Kanagawa	222-0033 Japan
hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the Title of Invention)	of which is hereby a e entire and exclus	cknowledged, the	undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells nterest to the invention entitled
INFORMATION PROCESSING PROCESSING METHOD, AND			E, INFORMATION
elating to International Patent Applicati of the United States was executed on e	ion PCT/JP/_ even date herewith	and/or or, if not so execu	for which application for Letters Patent ted, was:
(a) executed on	<u>;</u>	(Insert date of exconcurrent)	ecution of application, if not
(b) filed on March 29, 2012 Serial No. 13/434,611			torney is hereby authorized to pecified data, when known.
and to said application and all Letters F continuation, division, renewal, substitu erms for which the said Letters Patent nereinafter, "said application(s) and Let	ite, reissue or reexa (s) may be granted	amination applicat	ion based thereon, for the full term or
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when req ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the AS maintaining and enforcing protection fo application(s) and the issuance of said proceeding, and in any litigation or othe acts to include but not be limited to exec rightful oaths, providing sworn testimon	SSIGNEE may deer or said invention, ind Letters Patent(s), ind or legal proceeding cuting all papers, ind	n necessary, desi cluding in the prep n any interference which may arise o cluding separate a	aration and prosecution of said , reissue, reexamination, or public use or be declared in relation to same, such ssignments and declarations, taking al
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	rsigned inventor(s)		
(Signature)	Kiyoshi KO	DHIYAMA	January. 25, 2012
( Signature)  2) M. Takakusu ( Signature)	(Type Name)  Masakazu TAKAKUSU		January. 26. 2012  January. 26. 2012  (Date)
(Signature)	(Type Name) Kenichi WAKASUGI		(Date)  January 30. 20/2 (Date)
3) K. Wakasugi (Signature)	(Type N		(Date)

**RECORDED: 03/30/2012**